

		AJ Images Roselle, NJ			Allen Wayne Ltd. Chantilly, VA		Carleton Communications Mechanicsburg, PA		Evolutions Impression Rochester, NY		Lithexcel Albuquerque, NM		
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST		
I.	ELECTRONIC PREPRESS REVISIONS:												
.....(a)	Re-outputting revised pages...per color/per page.	20	4.20	84.00	5.00	100.00	5.26	105.20	19.50	390.00	5.00	100.00	
.....(b)	System Timework.....per hour.....	4	30.00	120.00	45.00	180.00	42.11	168.44	110.00	440.00	80.00	320.00	
II.	PRINTING AND BINDING:												
.....(a)	Printing four-color process.....per page:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(1)	Makeready and/or setup.....	80	86.55	6,924.00	84.00	6,720.00	68.42	5,473.60	144.00	11,520.00	110.00	8,800.00	
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	1440	4.18	6,019.20	2.50	3,600.00	2.74	3,945.60	3.05	4,392.00	5.80	8,352.00	
(b)	Wraparound cover (#110 Index), two leaves			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
	no printingper cover.....			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(2)	Running per 100 copies.....	50	4.60	230.00	3.00	150.00	5.79	289.50	3.90	195.00	12.00	600.00	
	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
	Collate pamphlets with wraparound protective			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	cover.....per 100 copies.....	50	5.50	275.00	10.00	500.00	21.05	1,052.50	5.00	250.00	2.00	100.00	
	Applying wafer seals to			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(b)	per 100 copies.....	50	2.20	110.00	3.00	150.00	3.16	158.00	2.85	142.50	2.50	125.00	
	PACKING, LABELING AND DISTRIBUTION:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
IV.	Bulk Shipment			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
(a)	Packing and sealing mailing container.....			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
1.	per container.....	32	2.00	64.00	4.00	128.00	2.11	67.52	1.50	48.00	1.50	48.00	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$13,826.20		\$11,528.00		\$11,260.36		\$17,377.50		\$18,445.00	
	DISCOUNT			0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$576.40	5.00%	\$563.02	0.25%	\$43.44	2.00%	\$368.90
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$13,826.20		\$10,951.60		\$10,697.34		\$17,334.06		\$18,076.10	
	AWARDED												

Contractor '05-'07														
BASIS OF AWARD														
McDonald & Eudy Niagara Falls, NY														
Niagara Prntg. Corp. Niagara Falls, NY														
Print Center Glendale, AZ														
Quintessential Color Upper Marlboro, MD														
Sir Speedy 5605 Tucker, GA														
Contractor '05-'07 Niagara Prntg. Corp. Niagara Falls, NY														
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST	UNIT	RATE	COST
ELECTRONIC PREPRESS REVISIONS:														
I.	Re-outputting revised pages...per color/per page.	20	8.00	160.00	5.00	100.00	3.00	60.00	7.00	140.00	2.00	40.00	5.00	100.00
.....(a)	System Timework.....per hour.....	4	75.00	300.00	60.00	240.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00	90.00	360.00	50.00	200.00
.....(b)	PRINTING AND BINDING:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
II.	Printing four-color process.....per page:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
.....(a)	(1) Makeready and/or setup.....	80	80.00	6,400.00	100.00	8,000.00	95.00	7,600.00	75.00	6,000.00	25.00	2,000.00	85.00	6,800.00
	(2) Running per 100 copies.....	1440	1.85	2,664.00	3.46	4,982.40	2.00	2,880.00	2.00	2,880.00	4.78	6,883.20	2.10	3,024.00
	Wraparound cover (#110 Index), two leaves			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(b)	no printingper cover.....			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	(2)Running per 100 copies.....	50	4.75	237.50	5.00	250.00	0.10	5.00	5.00	250.00	11.70	585.00	3.20	160.00
	ADDITIONALOPERATIONS:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	Collate pamphlets with wraparound protective			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
III.	cover.....per 100 copies.....	50	18.00	900.00	16.00	800.00	5.00	250.00	15.00	750.00	12.66	633.00	21.00	1,050.00
(a)	Applying wafer seals to			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	per 100 copies.....	50	2.75	137.50	3.20	160.00	3.00	150.00	4.00	200.00	5.04	252.00	3.20	160.00
(b)	PACKING,LABELING AND DISTRIBUTION:			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	Bulk Shipment			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
IV.	Packing and sealing mailing container.....			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
(a)	per container.....	32	4.00	128.00	2.25	72.00	2.50	80.00	10.00	320.00	2.00	64.00	6.80	217.60
1.	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$10,927.00		\$14,604.40		\$11,225.00		\$10,940.00		\$10,817.20		\$11,711.60
	DISCOUNT		1.00%	\$109.27	5.00%	\$730.22	2.00%	\$224.50	1.00%	\$109.40	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$117.12
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$10,817.73		\$13,874.18		\$11,000.50		\$10,830.60		\$10,817.20		\$11,594.48